### State Discount Telephone, L.L.C. 2023 Sam Houston Ave. # 2 Huntsville, Texas 77340

Phone: 936-295-9600 Fax: 936-435-9601

000599-TX

May 10, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (850) 413-6770

DEPOSIT

DATE

D295

MAY 1 8 2003

Dear Sir or Madam,

State Discount Telephone, L.L.C., hereby requests the Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service within the State of Florida. Please review the Application submitted by State Discount Telephone, L.L.C. If you should have any questions regarding the Application please contact Misty Fruge' at (936) 295-9600 or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:sdt@lightnetinternet.com">sdt@lightnetinternet.com</a>.

Sincerely,

FA

OMU OTR EAG

LEG

MAS

OPC RRR SEC WAW Misty Fruge'

Chief Operating Officer

State Discount Telephone, L.L.C.

MAILROOM

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

409-295-9600 AVENUE SUITE NO. 2	5/1/00
HUNTSVILLE, TX 77340	ic Service Commission \$ 250.0%
DNK OF AMERICA	Dollars Dollars
For application Fee	L'Thilipupe

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

06085 MAY 178

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

## State Discount Telephone, L.L.C. 2023 Sam Houston Ave. # 2 Huntsville, Texas 77340

Phone: 936-295-9600 Fax: 936-435-9601

May 10, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (850) 413-6770

000599-TX

Dear Sir or Madam,

State Discount Telephone, L.L.C., hereby requests the Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service within the State of Florida. Please review the Application submitted by State Discount Telephone, L.L.C. If you should have any questions regarding the Application please contact Misty Fruge' at (936) 295-9600 or via e-mail at sdt@lightnetinternet.com

Place to forward a copy of chack to RAR with proof of deposit

PARKET WHO REMARKS MINERS

Sincerely,

Misty Fruge'

Chief Operating Officer

State Discount Telephone, L.L.C.

MAILROOM

SERVICE COMPRESSION

### State Discount Telephone, L.L.C. 2023 Sam Houston Ave. # 2 Huntsville, Texas 77340

Phone: 936-295-9600 Fax: 936-435-9601

May 10, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (850) 413-6770

DEPOSIT

DATE

D295

MAY 1 8 200)

Dear Sir or Madam,

State Discount Telephone, L.L.C., hereby requests the Authority to Provide Alternative Local Exchange Service within the State of Florida. Please review the Application submitted by State Discount Telephone, L.L.C. If you should have any questions regarding the Application please contact Misty Fruge' at (936) 295-9600 or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:sdt@lightnetinternet.com">sdt@lightnetinternet.com</a>

Sincerely,

Misty Fruge

Chief Operating Officer

State Discount Telephone, L.L.C.

MAILROOM 8

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.
LILA A. JABER



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

# Public Service Commission

May 17, 2000

Misty Fruge State Discount Telephone, L.L.C. 2023 Sam Houston Avenue, #2 Huntsville, Texas 77340

Re: Docket No. 000599-TX

Dear Ms. Fruge:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide alternative local exchange telecommunications service by State Discount Telephone, L.L.C., which was filed in this office on May 17, 2000, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Please make notes as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us